
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z031 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  8 2009
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 15 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 3
09Z031

DMSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROB'S DEMOLITION, INC. GROAT BROS., INC.
20902 67TH AVE NE 8420 E WOODLAND PARK DR 608 WEST SCOTT
SUITE 357 PO BOX 1630

PROJECT : ARLINGTON   WA  982238274 SPOKANE    WA  992179235 WOODLAND   WA  986741500

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100509 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100130

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/09/2009
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -0.98 % -11.68 % -9.62 %

183,188.00 -1,812.00 163,400.00 -21,600.00 167,203.00 -17,797.00185,000.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. -6.90 % 43.90 % 55.82 %

46,552.00 -3,448.00 71,950.00 21,950.00 77,910.00 27,910.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 % -99.90 %

500.00 -500.00 0.00 -1,000.00 1.00 -999.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$233,244.00 -2.41% $238,354.00 -0.27% $248,118.00 3.81%$239,004.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$248,118.00$233,244.00 $238,354.00BASE TOTAL -2.41% -0.27% 3.81%$239,004.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z031 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  8 2009
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 15 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 3
09Z031

ELDER DEMOLITION, INC. TALISMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES L & L CARGILE, INC.
6400 SE 101ST AVE 3828 E QUEEN AVE-99217 5607 E DESMET AVE.
SUITE 201 PO BOX 6189 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212- 0916

PROJECT : PORTLAND   OR  972665142 SPOKANE   WA  992170903 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992111784

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100525 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100446 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100003

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/09/2009
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -3.57 % 7.79 % 11.64 %

178,400.00 -6,600.00 199,405.00 14,405.00 206,540.00 21,540.00185,000.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. 36.29 % 42.78 % 42.78 %

68,145.00 18,145.00 71,390.00 21,390.00 71,390.00 21,390.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -100.00 % -100.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 -1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$249,549.00 4.41% $273,799.00 14.56% $281,934.00 17.96%$239,004.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$281,934.00$249,549.00 $273,799.00BASE TOTAL 4.41% 14.56% 17.96%$239,004.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z031 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  8 2009
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 15 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 3
09Z031

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. R. W. RHINE, INCORPORATED LARSON'S DEMOLITION, INC.
1311 SE GRACE AVE 1124 112TH ST E 903 E PACIFIC AVE
98604-3526 99202-2233

PROJECT : BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 TACOMA   WA  984453800 SPOKANE   WA  992020535

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 692930 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100506

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/09/2009
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 20.40 % 0.14 % 41.73 %

222,745.00 37,745.00 185,258.00 258.00 262,200.00 77,200.00185,000.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. 15.60 % 110.64 % 28.00 %

57,800.00 7,800.00 105,319.00 55,319.00 64,000.00 14,000.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -99.90 % -99.90 % -100.00 %

1.00 -999.00 1.00 -999.00 0.00 -1,000.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$283,550.00 18.64% $293,582.00 22.84% $329,204.00 37.74%$239,004.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$329,204.00$283,550.00 $293,582.00BASE TOTAL 18.64% 22.84% 37.74%$239,004.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z031 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct  8 2009
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 15 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- 10TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 3
09Z031

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES STATON COMPANIES
4031 E TRENT AVE 85386 HWY 99 S

97405-9542

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992024426 EUGENE   OR  974010020

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100556

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/09/2009
11:34

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 64.22 % 92.11 %

303,812.21 118,812.21 355,400.00 170,400.00185,000.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. 63.51 % 150.00 %

81,753.00 31,753.00 125,000.00 75,000.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -100.00 % 150.00 %

0.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$388,569.21 62.58% $485,904.00 103.30%$239,004.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$388,569.21 $485,904.00BASE TOTAL 62.58% 103.30%$239,004.00


